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Docket No. 40-4492

Mr. Minton Kelly

Enerqgy Division

Oak Ridge National Laberatory
P. 0. Box X

Qak Ridge, Tennessee 37830

Dear Mr. Kelly:

As part of Contract FIN No. BO279 (confirmed by our phone conversation

of November 6, 1979) Oak Ridge National Laboratory has agreed to review

the Federal-American Partners Environmental Report submitted in application
for the renewal of NRC Source Material License No. SUA-667. Following

the review, draft and final environmental impact statements will be prepared
by Oak Ridge National Laboratory.

A copy of the estimated project schedule through publication of the Draft
Environmental Statement is attached. The schedule is based on receipt of
the applicanf& Consolidated Environmental Repcrt by December 7, 1979 and
any change in this milestone will result in corresponding changes to
subsequent milestones.

If you have any questions or problems with the proposed schedule, please
cont;ct Mr. Daniel M. Gilien, Project Manager for this project (FTS 427-
4103).

Sincerely,

\ & "

‘&9 Clerala

ohn J. Linehan, Section Leader
Operating Facilities Section

Uranium Recovery Licensing Branch
Division of Waste Management

Enclosure:
As stated
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12-7-79
1-11-80

2-8-80
3-14-80
4-4-80
4-20-80
5-18-80

PROJECTED SCHEDULE FOR FEDERAL-AMERICAN

PARTNERS REVIEW

Consolidated ER Received
Review of Consolidated ER
Site Visit and Scoping Meeting
Request Additional Information
Applicant Response wevcived
Impacts Assessment Complete
Preliminary DES Complete

DES Reviewed

DES Published
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