

## NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

NOV 20 1979

WMUR:DMG Docket No. 40-4492

Mr. Minton Kelly Energy Division Oak Ridge National Laboratory P. O. Box X Oak Ridge, Tennessee 37830

Dear Mr. Kelly:

As part of Contract FIN No. B0279 (confirmed by our phone conversation of November 6, 1979) Oak Ridge National Laboratory has agreed to review the Federal-American Partners Environmental Report submitted in application for the renewal of NRC Source Material License No. SUA-667. Following the review, draft and final environmental impact statements will be prepared by Oak Ridge National Laboratory.

A copy of the estimated project schedule through publication of the Draft Environmental Statement is attached. The schedule is based on receipt of the applicant's Consolidated Environmental Report by December 7, 1979 and any change in this milestone will result in corresponding changes to subsequent milestones.

If you have any questions or problems with the proposed schedule, please contact Mr. Daniel M. Gillen, Project Manager for this project (FTS 427-4103).

Sincerely,

John J. Linehan, Section Leader Operating Facilities Section Uranium Recovery Licensing Branch Division of Waste Management

Enclosure: As stated

1594 147

## PROJECTED SCHEDULE FOR FEDERAL-AMERICAN PARTNERS REVIEW

12-7-79	Consolidated ER Received
1-11-80	Review of Consolidated ER Site Visit and Scoping Meeting Request Additional Information
2-8-80	Applicant Response Received
3-14-80	Impacts Assessment Complete
4-4-80	Preliminary DES Complete
4-20-80	DES Reviewed
5-18-80	DES Published

1594 148